
    

 

 

 
Minnesota Department of Education  

Safety, Health and Nutrition Division - Food Distribution Program  
Minnesota Approved Distributors for Regular USDA Foods 

The Food Distribution Program requires participating sponsors to select a Minnesota 
approved distributor for delivery of their Regular USDA Foods (please see list below) 
and enter into CLiCS 1 by May 15 for school year 2012-2013 (SY2013).  Please 
remember it is important to have a signed contract between the sponsor and their 
chosen approved distributor of Regular USDA Foods before entering the distributor 
selection into CliCS 1.  Please be advised: 

• The distributor selection cannot be changed after the date of May 15, 2012 for 
SY2013. 

• The action alone of selecting a distributor in CliCS 1 does not constitute a 
contract with a distributor.   

• The distributor contract is between the sponsor and their sponsor selected 
distributor. 

Instructions for Selecting a Distributor in CLiCS 1: 
 

Log into CLiCS 1 
Select “Food Distribution+” 
Select “Profile” 
Select the “Customers” (green) tab 
Select applicable year – “2013” 
Select “Search” 
Select the program year hyperlink under 
“Year” 
The Commodity Customer Maintenance 
Profile screen for the applicable year will 
appear. 
Within this screen, change the distributor 
entry “0-None Selected” by selecting a 
distributor name from the “Distributor” pull 
down menu.  
Select “Save” located at the bottom right 
of the screen. 
When the message “Changes have been 
accepted” appears, selection of a  
distributor is complete. 

CLiCS >Food Distribution > Profile > 
Customers  

 

 



    

 

 

 

 
 

 
A.H. Hermel Co. (formerly New Ulm Wholesale)           
Ross Nelson rnnuw@newulmtel.net;                       
(507) 233-4450 www.ahhermel.com 

 

 

 

 
Appert's FoodService                                                     
Kevin Welle kwelle@apperts.com                            
(800) 982-2053  www.apperts.com 

 

 

 
 

 
Cash-Wa Distributing                                                          
Jim Hanson jim.hanson@cashwa.com;                   
(800) 888-2617 www.cashwa.com 

 

 

 

 
Food Service of America                                                    
Erin Bruce Erin_Bruce@fsafood.com;                     
(800) 372-6245 www.fsafood.com 

 

 

 

 
Fox River Foods, Inc.                                                      
Hilary Curotto hilaryc@foxriverfoods.com;             
(800) 589-1034 www.foxriverfoods.com 

 

 

 

 
Hawkeye Foodservice Distribution, Inc.                            
Lon Luhmann lonl@hawkeyefoodservice.com;               
(800) 594-8484 www.hawkeyefoodservice.com 

 

 

 

 
Indianhead Food Service                                               
Glennis Kitzrow gkitzrow@callifd.com;                  
(715) 834-2777 www.callifd.com 

 

 

 
 

 
Martin Brothers Dist. Co. Inc.                                      
Jennifer Meinders jmeinders@martinsnet.com;                 
(800) 847-2404 www.martinsnet.com 

 

 

 
La-Crosse 

 
Reinhart-LaCrosse                                                             
Kim Hasz KMHasz@rfsdelivers.com;                     
(800) 827-4010 www.rfsdelivers.com 

 

 

 
Marshall 
 

 
Reinhart-Marshall;                                                          
Janelle Geurts JWGeurts@RFSDelivers.com;                   
(507) 537-1451 
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In accordance with Federal law and U.S. Department of Agriculture policy, this institution is prohibited 
from discriminating on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, age, or disability. To file a complaint of Civil 
Rights, 1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Washington, D.C. 20250-9410 or call (800) 795-3272 or (202) 720-6382 
(TTY). USDA is an equal opportunity provider and employer. 

 

 
Rogers 

 
Reinhart-Rogers                                                                  
Nancy Pucci NJPucci@rfsdelivers.com;                  
(800) 718-3966 www.rfsdelivers.com 

 

Roma of Minnesota 
(Performance 

Foodservice Inc.)  
 

 
Roma of Minnesota (Performance Foodservice Inc.) 
Matt Pronschinske mpronschinske@pfgc.com; 
651-503-9677 

 

Southwest 
Wholesale Company 

 

 
Southwest Wholesale Co                                                   
Mike Ellingson swwholesale@knology.net;             
(507) 532-5787 

 

 

 
Minnesota 

 
Sysco Minnesota                                                                
Scott Grant Grant.Scott@min.sysco.com;               
(612) 834-5721 www.Syscomn.com 

 

 

 
North Dakota 

 
Sysco North Dakota                                                         
Lisa Skari; Lisa.skari@nd.sysco.com;                     
(701) 280-6305 http://syscond.com 

 

 

 
Upper Lakes Foods, Inc.                                                 
Denise Sorensen denisesorensen@ulfoods.com;               
(800) 879-1265 www.upperlakesfoodinc.com 

 

 

GFG 

 
US Foodservice - GFG Division                                   
Corrina Doyea corrina.doyea@usfood.com;            
(800) 434-9950 www.GFG.USFoodservice.com 

 

 

 
                       Plymouth 

 
US Foodservice – Plymouth                                              
Mary Ann Johnson  MaryAnn.Johnson@usfood.com   
(763) 383-7866  www.usfoods.com  
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